
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Thursday 1 January Thru Saturday 31 January 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                    Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚*                                                                                              10     10     0.08 
[12K-16K)     ‚****                                                                                           54     64     0.43 
[16K-20K)     ‚******                                                                                         70    134     0.56 
[20K-24K)     ‚*********                                                                                     114    248     0.91 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****************                                                                             211    459     1.69 
[28K-32K)     ‚*************************************                                                         458    917     3.67 
[32K-36K)     ‚*****************************************************                                         661   1578     5.30 
[36K-40K)     ‚*******************************************************************************************  1133   2711     9.08 
[40K-44K)     ‚************************************************************************************         1048   3759     8.40 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************************************                              797   4556     6.39 
[48K-52K)     ‚*************************************************                                             611   5167     4.90 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************                                                       481   5648     3.86 
[56K-60K)     ‚**********************************                                                            427   6075     3.42 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************                                                          450   6525     3.61 
[64K-68K)     ‚***********************************                                                           439   6964     3.52 
[68K-72K)     ‚********************************************                                                  546   7510     4.38 
[72K-76K)     ‚*******************************************                                                   538   8048     4.31 
[76K-80K)     ‚*************************************************************                                 755   8803     6.05 
[80K-84K)     ‚*********************************************************************                         863   9666     6.92 
[84K-88K)     ‚**********************************************************************                        875  10541     7.01 
[88K-92K)     ‚******************************************************************                            819  11360     6.57 
[92K-96K)     ‚**********************************************                                                580  11940     4.65 
[96K-100K)    ‚*********************                                                                         262  12202     2.10 
[100K-105K)   ‚***********                                                                                   132  12334     1.06 
>= 105K       ‚***********                                                                                   141  12475     1.13 
              ‚ 
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